

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31162 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Ruchi Soya Industries Ltd.Petitioner

-Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates on behalf of the petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 30th March 2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.A. No. 2118 of 2007.

It is submitted that SLP , No.34309 -34311 of 2011 arising out of common order was listed before the Court on 2nd December 2011, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. A Copy of record of proceeding dated 2nd December 2011 is enclosed herewith.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates
39, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-I