

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31162 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Ruchi Soya Industries Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 5th May, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel Mr. V.N.Raghupathy seeks and is given six weeks
time as last chance for filing the vakalatnama and the counter
affidavit.
List again on 26.08.2014.”**

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has on 15th May, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the three respondents but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office report is listed before the Registrar Courts for orders.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates
39, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court
1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15, Lawyer's Chamber
M.C. Setalvad Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR